

The Grange Community Primary School Avocet Way Banbury OXFORDSHIRE OX16 9YA

T: 01295 257861 E: office.2058@grange.oxon.sch.uk

6th October 2023

Hello all,

Just a short comms to tell you that we have three staff off with COVID – they are not only testing positive but are very poorly with it. Below is information relating to COVID-19 (for your information).

We are working hard to ensure that hygiene is a priority at school. Staff will test if there is an inkling of COVID-19 as we want to keep it out of school and protect those who are vulnerable. What is noticeable, as I have said: staff are very unwell with it.

COVID-19 symptoms and what to do Symptoms of COVID-19

COVID-19 symptoms can include:

- a high temperature or shivering (chills) a high temperature means you feel hot to touch on your chest or back (you do not need to measure your temperature)
- a new, continuous cough this means coughing a lot for more than an hour, or 3 or more coughing episodes in 24 hours.
- a loss or change to your sense of smell or taste.
- shortness of breath
- feeling tired or exhausted
- an aching body
- a headache
- a sore throat
- a blocked or runny nose
- loss of appetite
- diarrhoea
- feeling sick or being sick

The symptoms are very similar to symptoms of other illnesses, such as colds and flu.

Most people feel better within a few days or weeks of their first COVID-19 symptoms and make a full recovery within 12 weeks. For some people, it can be a more serious illness and their symptoms can last longer.

What to do if you have symptoms of COVID-19

Try to stay at home and avoid contact with other people if you or your child have symptoms and either:

• have a high temperature.

• do not feel well enough to go to work, school, childcare, or do your normal activities. You can go back to your normal activities when you feel better or do not have a high temperature.















If your child has mild symptoms such as a runny nose, sore throat, or mild cough, and they feel well enough, they can go to school or childcare.

Information:

If you are eligible for treatments for COVID-19, you should take an NHS rapid lateral flow test as soon as you get symptoms.

What to do if you have tested positive

You are no longer required to do a COVID-19 rapid lateral flow test if you have symptoms.

But if you or your child have tested positive for COVID-19:

- try to stay at home and avoid contact with other people for 3 days after the day the test was taken if you or your child are under 18 years old children and young people tend to be infectious to other people for less time than adults.
- try to stay at home and avoid contact with other people for 5 days after the day you took your test if you are 18 years old or over.
- avoid meeting people who are more likely to get seriously ill from viruses, such as people with a weakened immune system, for 10 days after the day you took your test.

Have a great weekend all – it's going to be beautifully warm and sunny. Enjoy. Keeeeeeep dancing!

Ms Bx















